

74828-9

FILED
October 27, 2016
Court of Appeals
Division I
State of Washington

74828-9

No. 74828-9-I

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

DIVISION ONE

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

LONZO WILSON,

Appellant.

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF
THE STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR KING COUNTY

The Honorable Timothy A. Bradshaw

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

THOMAS M. KUMMEROW
Attorney for Appellant

WASHINGTON APPELLATE PROJECT
1511 Third Avenue, Suite 701
Seattle, Washington 98101
(206) 587-2711
tom@washapp.org

TABLE OF CONTENTS

A. SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT 1

B. ASSIGNMENT OF ERROR 1

C. ISSUE PERTAINING TO ASSIGNMENT OF ERROR..... 1

D. STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 2

E. ARGUMENT 5

In light of Mr. Wilson’s low risk to reoffend and his therapist’s willingness to continue to treat him even in light of the allegations, the trial court abused its discretion in revoking the SSOSA 5

1. *A violation of a SSOSA community custody provision allows the court to consider alternative sanctions other than revocation. 5*

2. *The court abused its discretion in failing to consider alternatives to revocation in light of Mr. Wilson’s low risk to reoffend and his ability to continue treatment despite the violations. 7*

F. CONCLUSION 8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

FEDERAL CASES

Morrissey v. Brewer, 408 U.S. 471, 92 S.Ct. 2593, 33 L.Ed.2d 484
(1972)..... 7

WASHINGTON CASES

State v. Badger, 64 Wn.App. 904, 827 P.2d 318 (1992)..... 7

State v. Canfield, 154 Wn.2d 698, 116 P.3d 391 (2005)..... 6

State v. Dahl, 139 Wn.2d 678, 990 P.2d 396 (1999)..... 6, 7

State v. Goss, 56 Wn.App. 541, 784 P.2d 194 (1990)..... 6

STATUTES

RCW 9.94A.670 5, 6

OTHER AUTHORITIES

D. Boerner, *Sentencing in Washington* (1985)..... 6
